As per building regulations 2010 of NOIDA
(As amended from time to time)

No Limit (subject to fulfilment of statutory

requirements by the allottee)

I. NOW THIS LEASE DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

A. That in consideration of the premium of (amount of total quoted premium) Rs.

414,85,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Fourteen Crore Eighty Five Lakh

Only) out of which Rs. 165,94,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty-Five

Crore Ninety-Four Lakh Only) have been paid by the Lessee to the Lessor

(the receipt thereof the Lessor hereby acknowledges) and the balance Rs.

248,91,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Eight Crore Ninety-One Lakh

Only) which is to be paid by the Lessee in the manner hereinafter provided in

instalments on dates specified below along with interest @ 10.50% per annum

from the date of allotment, compounded half yearly on the outstanding premium.

The interest rate @ 10.50% per annum is applicable only till 30.6.2025.